

## Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB\_411\_21

### You asked:

- 1. Please could you tell me how many people have been admitted to Royal Glamorgan hospital, Llantrisant since 1<sup>st</sup> August 2021, up to the most recent date you have?**

During the date Period 01/08/2021 to 28/09/2021, 4302 patients were admitted to the Royal Glamorgan Hospital (RGH).

Please note:

- Patients can be residents belonging to another Health Board area.
- Distinct People NHS
- Patient could have been admitted more than once

- 2. How many of those admitted, have been admitted with just CV19 (no other underlying health conditions)?**

Patients are coded on discharge. There is a time lag in discharge and coding so we are therefore unable to provide this information for the date period requested, at present.

- 3. How many of those people admitted have been vaccinated/ unvaccinated against CV19 and if vaccinated, how many have received 1 or 2 vaccinations?**

Please see breakdown requested provided below for the date period 01/08/2021 to 28/09/2021:

<b>Total admissions</b>	<b>Vaccine doses administered</b>
1014	0
141	1
3150	2

Please note:

- Total admissions to RGH.
- Distinct RGH patients provided (may have been admitted more than once)
- Patients admitted can be residents belonging to another Health Board area.